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important. The recommendations call for a very detailed accounting process and actuarial exercise and any kind of mismatch between the fund management and the investment returns and the liability will need to be met by the Government. Now, the proposed pension scheme, in view of the structure, in view of the manner and in view of meeting the pension liabilities, will have huge ramifications. The ramifications are very big, and they have very far reaching implications. They require very detailed examination and they also require extensive inter-ministerial consultations. The process of this consultation has already been initiated and a view on this will be taken very quickly.

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Do you think it will take six months or more?

SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE: The Finance Ministry has to come back to us with a detailed report, every Ministry has to come back with a detailed report. And we have sent reminders. We will be waiting for all the information to come back, before we can formulate the scheme.

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: She has given such an extensive answer.
Question No. 147.... (Interruptions)...

SHRI DIPANKAR MUKHERJEE: So, no further supplementary questions?

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: She has given all the answers to the supplementary questions. Question No. 147.

Strengthening of PDS infrastructure

147. SHRI LAJPAT RAI: Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS,

FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that for the purpose of strengthening PDS infrastructure, trucks/vans are also provided to make available essential commodities in rural/hilly remote areas;

(b) whether Government subsidise the cost of such vehicles;

(c) if so, the amount paid during the last three years; and

(d) the number of such trucks/vans and in whose custody Centre/

State/Union Territory Governments these vehicles are being maintained?
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THE MINISTER OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV): (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

(a) and (b)Yes, Sir. Under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme "Purchase of Mobile Vans/Trucks", financial assistance, comprising 50% loan and 50% subsidy, was provided to State Governments/Union Territories for strengthening of the Public Distribution System infrastructure, especially in the remote, hilly, rural and tribal areas of the country. The scheme has been discontinued with effect from 1.4.2002 i.e. from the commencement of the 10th

Plan.

(c) and (d) The amounts released during the last 3 years and the number of vehicles sanctioned are given below:

Year No. of trucks/vans Amount released
 sanctioned (Rs. in lakhs)

1999-2000 9 106.27

2000-2001 20 98.93

2001-2002 4 30.00

TOTAL: 33 235.20

The vehicles are in the custody of the Sate Governments/Union

Territories Administrations and are maintained by them.
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DR. ALLADI P. RAJKUMAR: Madam, please come to our rescue.
Why should he stop the scheme in the States which are doing well? Instead, he should fund the scheme in the States which are doing well.
...{interruptions)..
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assurance that he has given to you. Why do you object to it? Question Hour is over.
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